# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ismail Vail-Tepper	02/13/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Internet Opportunity Entertainment Limited	
Street Address:	Lower Factory Road	
Internal Address:	c/o Corporate & Trust Services (Caribbean) Limited	
City:	St Johns	
State/Country:	ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11358595

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)394-0119

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-394-0118

Email: john@bruckner.net

Correspondent Name: John J Bruckner

Address Line 1: 5708 Back Bay Lane

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78739-1723

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WIRO1320

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John J Bruckner

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=11358595 assignment#page1.tif source=11358595 assignment#page2.tif source=11358595 assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017442 FRAME: 0016

500092413

H \$40.00

### **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made by **Ismail Vail-Tepper** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"). WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful invention entitled **GAME AND**PRIZE METHOD ("INVENTION"), for which an application for United States Patent is(was) filed on \_\_\_ Feb. 21, 2006, bearing an application number of \_\_\_ 11/358,595; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application and any related conversion, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application(s) that may be filed for said Invention ("Applications"), and any patent(s), invention registration(s) or other form(s) of protection ("Patents") that may be granted on said Invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with obligation(s) to assign the Invention and/or for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to **Internet Opportunity Entertainment Limited**, c/o Corporate & Trust Services (Caribbean) Limited, Lower Factory Road, St Johns, Antigua and Barbuda (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, any Applications that may be filed for said Invention and any Patents that may be granted on said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he will do all lawful acts, including providing information, executing papers and giving testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for protecting said Invention, for filing and prosecuting any Applications for said Invention and for obtaining, issuing, maintaining, sustaining, reissuing and/or or enforcing any Patents on said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, and for perfecting, recording and maintaining the title of Assignee to said Invention, any Applications for said Invention and any Patents on said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted to others and will not grant to others any assignment, grant, mortgage, license or rights that affect, are inconsistent with, or are in conflict with the rights granted herein, and that the full right to convey the rights granted herein is possessed by the Assignor.

PATENT REEL: 017442 FRAME: 0017 Assignor authorizes and requests the issuing official(s) of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the corresponding official(s) of all foreign domains to issue any Patents on said Invention, whether on said application or on any related divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application(s), to the Assignee. (Assignee's agents are authorized to fill-in blanks and/or make corrections to this Assignment.)

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the Assignor and to inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the dates

Ismail Vali-Tepper
13 2 - 2000
\$ 500 mm
on this 13 day of Variable . Deersonally appeared or me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name cknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their gnature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
- Wounds
Notary or Consular Officer  Notary Public London, England (Richard J. Saville)
on ECZV BAE 17920 0000 20 0088 les.com
ies.com
accepted by
ASSIGNEE: Internet Opportunity
Entertainment Limited
Signature:
Name:
Title:
Date:
•
*

PATENT REEL: 017442 FRAME: 0018 Assignor authorizes and requests the issuing official(s) of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the corresponding official(s) of all foreign domains to issue any Patents on said Invention, whether on said application or on any related divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application(s), to the Assignee. (Assignee's agents are authorized to fill-in blanks and/or make corrections to this Assignment.)

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the Assignor and to inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the dates provided below.

Name of First Named Inventor:	Ismail Vali-Tepper
Signature:	
Date:	
known to me (or proved to me on the is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge	on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]	otary or Consular Officer
	ccepted by SSIGNEE: Internet Opportunity Entertainment Limited
S	ignature:
	lame: JOSEPH SAIX HEZ
	itle: <u>Director</u> Date: D≪/DZ/OA

E00 🗗

OUTSOURCING ADM.

REEL: 017442 FRAME: 0019